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15.3.3.22

SYSTEM (SIEMENS)

AIR COMPRESSOR

AIR COMPRESSOR

AIR COMPRESSOR

BATTERY BANK

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)

- BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS)
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RACK

L12
L12
L14
L14
L14
L15
L15
L15
L16
L17
L18
L19
L19
L19
L2
L20
L20
L20
L21
L21
L22
L22
L23
L23
L24
L25
L25
L3
L3
L32
L32

Siemens Preventative Maintenance Items

JOB DESCRIPTION

DRAIN WATER FROM TANKS(3)
CHANGE OIL
CHECK CONNECTIONS

CHECK WATER, VOLTAGE TEST

CLEAN/CHK. CONN.(89SW1)
CLEAN/CK.CONNECTIONS

VISUAL INSPECTION
CLEAN/CK.CONN.(CB 52M)

CHK RESIST. OF CONTACTS(CB 52M)
VIS. INSP.& LUBRICATE (CB 52M)
CLEAN/CK.CONN.(CB 52R)

CHK RESIST. OF CONTACTS(CB 52R)
VIS. INSP.& LUBRICATE (CB 52R)
CLEAN/CK.CONNECTIONS
CLEAN/CK.CONN.(CB 18 & 18R)
CLEAN/CK.CONN.(CB 52B)
CLEAN/CK.CONN.(CB 19R)

CHK RESIST. OF CONTACTS(CB 19R)
VIS. INSP.& LUBRICATE (CB 19R)
CLEAN/CHK. CONN.(89SW2)
CLEAN/CK.CONN.(CB 195)

CHK RESIST. OF CONTACTS(CB 195)
VIS. INSP.& LUBRICATE (CB 19S)
CLEAN/CHK. CONN.CHOKE
INSPECT RECTOX

CLEAN/CHK. CONN.CHOKE
INSPECT RECTOX

CLEAN/CHK. CONN.CHOKE
INSPECT RECTOX

CLEAN/CHK. CONNECTIONS
CLEAN/CK.CONN.(CB 19N)

VIS. INSP.(CB 19N)

CHK RESIST. OF CONTACTS(CB 52G)
CLEAN/CK.CONN.(CB 52G)

CHANGE OIL FAST 95SW

CLEAN/CHK FAST 95 SW

3
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SYSTEM (SIEMENS) RACK JOB DESCRIPTION B

| BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS) | L32 | CLEAN/CHK sLow 95 sw [ |
BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS) L32 | CLEAN /CHK CONN. 95 SW I

| BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS) | L33 | CHANGE OIL FAST 955W [ |
BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS) L33 | CLEAN/CHK FAST 95 SW

| BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS) | L33 | CLEAN/CHK sLow 95 sw
BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS) L33 | CLEAN/CHK CONN. 95 SW II

| BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS) | L34 | CLEAN/CHKGNDSWS | |
SohT CUBILES(CELLS) o e

 BSMT CUBICLES(GELLY L4 | CLEANICHK CONNECTIONS I |
BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS) L4 | CLEAN/CHK CONN. GEN FLEX LINKS

 BSMT CUBICLES(GELLY L5 | CLEANGHK CONNECTIONS I |
BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS) L6 | CLEAN/CHK CONNECTIONS

| BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS) | L7 | CLEAN/CHK CONNECTIONS
BSMT.CUBICLES(CELLS) L8 | CLEAN/CHK CONNECTIONS

| EXCITER CUBICLES | L9 | CLEAN/CHK CONNECTIONS
EXCITER CUBICLES +CR11 | CLEAN/CHK CONNECTIONS

[ ExcITER GUBILES 401 | CLEANGHK CONNECTIONS I |
EXCITER CUBICLES +C02 | CLEAN/CHK CONNECTIONS

[ ExciTER CUBIOLES 404 | CLEANIGHK CONNECTIONS I |
EXCITER CUBICLES +C06 | CLEAN/CHK CONNECTIONS

[ ExcITER GUBIGLES 407 | CLEANIGHK CONNECTIONS I |
CYCLOCONVERTER CUBICLES +CR1 | CLEAN/CHK CONNECTIONS

[ CYCLOCONVERTER GUBIGLES R | CLEANIGHK CONNECTIONS I |
CYCLOCONVERTER CUBICLES +CR3 | CLEAN/CHK CONNECTIONS

| CYCLOCONVERTER CUBICLES | =13U | CLEAN/CHK CONNECTIONS [ |
CYCLOCONVERTER CUBICLES =13V | CLEAN/CHK CONNECTIONS

[ CYCLOCONVERTER GUBIGLES | —13 | CLEANIGHK CONNECTIONS I |
RECTIFIERS MD#1 | CLEAN/CHK CONNECTIONS

[ REcTIFIERS | MDF2 | CLEANIGHK CONNECTIONS I |
RECTIFIERS MD#3 | CLEAN/CHK CONNECTIONS

[ REcTIFIERS | MDKa | CLEANIGHK CONNECTIONS I |
RECTIFIERS MD#5 | CLEAN/CHK CONNECTIONS

| RECTIFIERS | MD#6 | CLEAN/CHK CONNECTIONS
RECTIFIERS MD#7 | CLEAN/CHK CONNECTIONS

| RECTIFIERS | MD#8 | CLEAN/CHK CONNECTIONS | 1
STA | FREEWHEELER STA#l | CLEAN/CHK CONNECTIONS

[sTan et [stase | ciemvcrcomecrions ||
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SYSTEM (SIEMENS)

| INDUCTORS

INDUCTORS

| INDUCTORS

INDUCTORS

| TRANSFROMERS STA | "F" & "P"

INSPECT TOP INSULATORS [

| PAINT TRANSFORMERS

INSPECT FANS

| TRANSFROMERS STA I "F" & "P"

INSPECT TOP INSULATORS

| PAINT TRANSFORMERS

INSPECT FANS

ELECTRICAL TESTS

MOTOR ROTOR RESISTANCE

MOTOR ROTOR- HYPOT

MOTOR STATOR RESISTANCE

MOTOR STATOR HYPOT

EXCITER RESISTANCE

EXCITER HYPOT@ 1000V/10MIN

GENER STATOR RESISTANCE

GENER STATOR HYPOT

RACK

STA#1

STA#2

| ROTOR RESISTANCE U-V,V-W,U-W

JOB DESCRIPTION

| STA#1 | REHOSE #1 AS NEEDED

CLEAN/CHK CONN. & MICROSW.

| STA#2 | REHOSE #2 AS NEEDED

CLEAN/CHK CONN. & MICROSW.

| FROM BASEMENT L##
FROM BASEMENT L##

| STATOR RESISTANCE X-U, Y-V, Z-W

PEDESTALS 1,2,3 GROUNDS |

MECHANICAL TESTS

MOTOR GAP READINGS

MOTOR INSPECTION

DOGHOUSE

MOTOR BRUSH RIGGING
INPSECTION

MOTOR BRUSH RIGGING PAINT

MOTOR EXHAUST FAN BELT
CHANGE

INSPECTED

MOTOR ROTOR REMOVE

MOTOR STATOR CLEAN/PAINT

C-A-OPM 15.3.3.22

MOTOR GAP READINGS NORTH,SOUTH
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SYSTEM (SIEMENS) RACK JOB DESCRIPTION

UINSPECT INSIDERAD.AIR =
COMPARTMENT i i

MOTOR RADIATOR (NORTH)TOP . " NEW GASKET/CLEAN/PAINT AND DATE
| MOTOR RADIATOR (NORTH)BOT | | NEW GASKET/CLEAN/PAINT AND DATE I .................................................. I
MOTOR RADIATOR (SOUTH)TOP NEW GASKET/CLEAN/PAINT AND DATE
| MOTOR RADIATOR (SOUTH)BOT | | NEW GASKET/CLEAN/PAINT AND DATE I .................................................. I

ToRBRUSTES 1T 1 T
INSPECT/CHANGE

 MOTOR LIQUID RHEGSTAT | [ resTELECTROLYTE I |
MOTOR LIQUID RHEOSTAT DRAIN AND FLUSH
| MOTOR LIQUID RHEOSTAT | | INSTALL NEW SODA ASH ]

HEAT EXCHANGERS CHKED AND ZINC =
REPLACED

GENERATOR GAP READINGS
NORTH,SOUTH

MOTOR LIQUID RHEOSTAT

GENERATOR GAP READINGS

GENERATOR WEDGE BOLTS
BOROSCOPE

' GENERATOR WEDGE TAPPING
LASER ALIGNMENT

' GENERATOR ROTOR REMOVE

e
PAINT

INSPECT INSIDE RAD. AIR
- COMPARTMENT

GEN. RAD (NORTH) TOP NEW GASKET/CLEAN/PAINT AND DATE
- GEN. RAD (NORTH) BOT - NEW GASKET/CLEAN/PAINT AND DATE
GEN. RAD (SOUTH) TOP NEW GASKET/CLEAN/PAINT AND DATE
- GEN. RAD (SOUTH) BOT - NEW GASKET/CLEAN/PAINT AND DATE
GEN. RAD (EAST) TOP NEW GASKET/CLEAN/PAINT AND DATE
- GEN. RAD (EAST) BOT - NEW GASKET/CLEAN/PAINT AND DATE
GEN. RAD (WEST) TOP NEW GASKET/CLEAN/PAINT AND DATE
- GEN. RAD (WEST) BOT - NEW GASKET/CLEAN/PAINT AND DATE

‘GENERATOR BRUSHES
INSPECT/CHANGE

- EXCITER LINKS  SWITCH EXCITER LINKS
TACH BRUSHES CHECK/ CHANGE

TOTAL MACHINE
LIFT MEASURED @ ALL 3 PED
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SYSTEM (SIEMENS) RACK JOB DESCRIPTION BY

| BEARINGSTOPBABBITT | =
INSPECTION i i

BEARING ROLLED OUT AND
INSPECTED

RESHAPE BRASS SEALS | | I .................................................. :

T8 V7T Ty ¥ 17 VIS s

BEARING

BEARING PINCH AND BLUE TEST

MEASURE 4 CORNERS OF JOURNAL TO

BEARING SIDE CLEAR. IN BEARING BEARING

 OIL FILTERS | CHECK AND CLEAN OIL FILTER

OIL FILTERS | CHECK FOR BABYITH

SYSTEM HYDRAULIC FUILD CHANGE DTE-25 HYD. FLUID

CIRCULATING PUMPS SWITCH BETWEEN PUMP 1 & 2

- TEST SPARE LIFT PUMP | TEST SPEARE LIFT PUMPS

OPEN COUPLING CHECK
ALIGNMENT

ALIGN MACHINE USING OPTALIGN
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